
St. Thomas (Minn.) (4-17) -vs- Oral Roberts (13-10)
3/21/2026 at Tulsa, OK (Chapman Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Farrell (2-0)
Loss: Owen Marsolek (1-1)
HBP: Owen Marsolek, William Pierro
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cale Smith Second Base: Ethan McCranie Third Base: Joseph Brown 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 867   Weather: 90* Sunny 6mph NNW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
St. Thomas (Minn.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9 0
Oral Roberts 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 X 8 9 0

St. Thomas (Minn.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Recchio cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Max Berrisford c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Maulik 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Joe Roder 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Owen Bond rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Knowles rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Puder ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Zan Von Schlegell 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Easton Fritcher lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Lucas McNellis dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Colin Lewandowski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Marsolek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Pierro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 9 2 0 8 6

2B: Tanner Recchio (1); Matthew Maulik (1); Zan Von Schlegell (1)
HR: Adam Puder (1); Easton Fritcher (1)

Oral Roberts 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makani Tanaka cf 5 0 1 1 0 4 0
Cooper Combs lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Wailele Kane Yates 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Will Edmunson dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kole Dudding dh 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Cooper Kelly 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Martell Davis 2b 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Tyler Brodrick rf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Matthew Mainord c 2 1 0 1 2 1 3
Hudson Ellis ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
Nathan Love p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kash Ferris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 9 8 3 12 7

2B: Martell Davis (1)
HR: Wailele Kane Yates (1); Tyler Brodrick (1)
SH: Cooper Kelly (1)
SF: Cooper Combs (1)
HBP: Wailele Kane Yates (1); Will Edmunson (1); Hudson Ellis (1)
DP: 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Marsolek (L, 1-1) 6.0 6 3 3 1 9 0 0 2 0 23 27 7 2 99
William Pierro 2.0 3 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 8 12 2 1 46
Totals 9 8 8 3 12 0 0 3 0 31 39 9 3 145

Oral Roberts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Love 5.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 7 47
Jackson Farrell (W, 2-0) 3.0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 1 50
Kash Ferris 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 7
Totals 9 2 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 35 35 9 9 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 1st UST ORU
Tanner Recchio doubled to center field (0-1 S). 0 0
Max Berrisford grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Matthew Maulik flied out to cf (1-1 BK); Tanner Recchio advanced to third. 0 0
Joe Roder grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 1st UST ORU
Makani Tanaka struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFFBS). 0 0
Cooper Combs flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Wailele Kane Yates homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 1
Will Edmunson flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 2nd UST ORU
Chris Knowles pinch hit for Owen Bond. 0 1
Chris Knowles flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Adam Puder singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 1
Zan Von Schlegell grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Adam Puder out on the play. 0 1

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 2nd UST ORU
Chris Knowles to rf. 0 1
Cooper Kelly singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Martell Davis struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1
Tyler Brodrick struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1
Matthew Mainord struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 3rd UST ORU
Easton Fritcher flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Lucas McNellis struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 1
Tanner Recchio struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSFFS). 0 1

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 3rd UST ORU
Hudson Ellis struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 1
Makani Tanaka struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 1
Cooper Combs flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 0 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 4th UST ORU
Max Berrisford grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 1
Matthew Maulik flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Joe Roder grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 1

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 4th UST ORU
Wailele Kane Yates singled to center field (2-2 BKFBFF). 0 1
Will Edmunson singled to left field (0-0); Wailele Kane Yates advanced to second. 0 1
Cooper Kelly grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Will Edmunson advanced to second; Wailele Kane
Yates advanced to third. 0 1
Martell Davis doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Will Edmunson advanced to third; Wailele Kane Yates scored. 0 2
Tyler Brodrick flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Matthew Mainord flied out to cf (3-2 BBSBK). 0 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 5th UST ORU
Chris Knowles grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBKF). 0 2
Adam Puder homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Zan Von Schlegell grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Easton Fritcher homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 2 2
Lucas McNellis flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 5th UST ORU
Hudson Ellis flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Makani Tanaka struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 2 2
Cooper Combs struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 2 2

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 6th UST ORU
Jackson Farrell to p for Nathan Love. 2 2
Tanner Recchio struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 2
Max Berrisford flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 2 2
Matthew Maulik singled to right field (0-2 KSF). 2 2
Joe Roder struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 2

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 6th UST ORU
Wailele Kane Yates hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Will Edmunson hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFH); Wailele Kane Yates advanced to second. 2 2
Kole Dudding pinch ran for Will Edmunson. 2 2
Cooper Kelly singled, bunt (0-0); Kole Dudding advanced to second; Wailele Kane Yates advanced to third. 2 2
Martell Davis struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 2 2
Tyler Brodrick reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Cooper Kelly advanced to second; Kole Dudding
advanced to third; Wailele Kane Yates out at home 1b to c. 2 2
Matthew Mainord walked, RBI (3-2 SBBSBFFB); Tyler Brodrick advanced to second; Cooper Kelly advanced
to third; Kole Dudding scored. 2 3
Hudson Ellis flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBFFF). 2 3

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 7th UST ORU
Chris Knowles popped up to ss (0-2 FFF). 2 3
Adam Puder grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Zan Von Schlegell singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 3
Easton Fritcher struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 2 3

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 7th UST ORU
William Pierro to p for Owen Marsolek. 2 3
Makani Tanaka struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 3
Cooper Combs grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFS). 2 3
Wailele Kane Yates struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFFS). 2 3

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 8th UST ORU
Lucas McNellis singled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 3
Colin Lewandowski pinch ran for Lucas McNellis. 2 3
Tanner Recchio struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 3
Max Berrisford struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFS). 2 3
Matthew Maulik doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK); Colin Lewandowski advanced to third. 2 3
Joe Roder struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 2 3

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 8th UST ORU
Kole Dudding to dh. 2 3



Kole Dudding walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 3
Cooper Kelly struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK). 2 3
Martell Davis singled to center field (1-2 BKK); Kole Dudding advanced to second. 2 3
Tyler Brodrick homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-2 BKKBBFF); Martell Davis scored; Kole Dudding scored. 2 6
Matthew Mainord walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 6
Hudson Ellis hit by pitch (1-0 H); Matthew Mainord advanced to second. 2 6
Makani Tanaka singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Hudson Ellis advanced to third; Matthew Mainord
scored. 2 7
Cooper Combs flied out to cf to right center, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBS); Hudson Ellis scored. 2 8
Wailele Kane Yates flied out to lf (0-0). 2 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Top of 9th UST ORU
Kash Ferris to p for Jackson Farrell. 2 8
Chris Knowles grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 8
Adam Puder flied out to cf (0-0). 2 8
Zan Von Schlegell doubled to left field (3-2 BBFBSF). 2 8
Easton Fritcher flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 8

Oral Roberts - Bottom of 9th UST ORU


